Evaluates: MAX25262/MAX25263 MAX25262/MAX25263
Evaluation Kit
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |   Tel: 781.329.4700   |   © 2021 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
© 2021 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
General Description
The MAX25262/MAX25263 evaluation kits (EV kits) come
fully assembled and tested. The EV kits demonstrate the

MAX25262EVKIT# EV Kit
MAX25263EVKIT# EV Kit
Ordering Information
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │ 3
MAX25262/MAX25263
Evaluation Kit
Evaluates: MAX25262/MAX25263
REF DES MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
R1 CRCW060320K0JN VISHAY DALE 20K RESISTOR; 0603; 20KΩ; 5%;
200PPM; 0.10W; METAL FILM
R2, R3 MC0603SAF0000T5E MULTICOMP 0 RES; SMT (0603);0;1%;
±400PPM/DEGC;0.1W
R4, R5, R6 DNI RES 0603
L1 FBMH3225HM102N TAIYO YUDEN 1000
INDUCTOR; SMT (1210);
FERRITE-BEAD; 1000
IMPEDANCE AT 100MHZ;
TOL = ±30%; 2A
L2 Install short
C1, C7, C9,
C12, C22 GCJ188R72A104KA01 MURATA 0.1µF CAP; SMT (0603); 0.1µF; 10%;
100V; X7R; CERAMIC CHIP
C2, C3, C5,
C6, C10, C11 08051C105K4Z2A AVX 1µF CAP; SMT (0805); 1µF; 10%;
100V; X7R; CERAMIC CHIP
C4 EEH-ZC1K470P PANASONIC 47µF
CAP; SMT (CASE_G);
47µF; 20%; 80V;
ALUMINUM-ELECTROLYTIC
C8 GRM188R71A225KE15 MURATA 2.2µF
CAP; SMT (0603); CERAMIC
CHIP; 2.2µF; 10V; TOL = 10%;
TG = -55°C TO +125°C;
TC = X7R
C21 DNI
GND, GND2,
VSUP, VOUT 575-4 KEYSTONE RECEPTACLE; JACK;
BANANA
BIAS, FBR, GNDS,
GNDS1, GNDS2,
GNDS3, PGOOD,
VOUTS, VSUPS
5012 KEYSTONE TEST POINT
VSUP_FILTER 9020 BUSS WEICO WIRE
ENABLE, SPS,
EXTVCC, SYNC PEC03SAAN SULLINS
ELECTRONICS CORP. 3PINS
PGOOD PBC02SAAN SULLINS
ELECTRONICS CORP. 2PINS
MAX25262/MAX25263 EV Kit Bill of Materials
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │ 4
MAX25262/MAX25263
Evaluation Kit
Evaluates: MAX25262/MAX25263
MAX25262EVKIT# Variant (2.1MHz, 5V)
REF DES MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
U1 MAX25262AFOA/VY+ Analog Devices Buck converter IC
L3 XAL5030-332ME Coilcraft 3.3µH
C13, C14, C16, C18 CGA4J1X7S1E106K125AC TDK 10µF CAP CER 10µF 25V X7S 0805
C15, C17, C19, C20 DO NOT
INSTALL
MAX25263EVKIT# Variant (400kHz, 5V)
REF DES MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
U1 MAX25263AFOC/VY+ Analog Devices Buck converter IC
L3 XAL5050-103ME Coilcraft 10µH
C13, C14, C15, C16,
C17, C18, C19, C20 CGA4J1X7S1E106K125AC TDK 10µF CAP CER 10UF 25V X7S 0805
MAX25262/MAX25263 EV Kit Bill of Materials (continued)